RE 30159, edition: 2012-03, Bosch Rexroth AG
Digital drive controller
for hydraulic axes
with sercos interface
Contents
Features 2
Ordering code 3
Software project planning 4

Digital drive controller | VT-HNC100.../S  3/14
RE 30159, edition: 2012-03, Bosch Rexroth AG
Ordering code
01 Serial unit VT-HNC100
02 Versions for an hydraulic axis
Compact C
Standard 1
03 Component series 30 to 39 (30 to 39: Unchanged technical data and pin assignment) 3X
04 Bus connection
sercos II / sercos III 1) S
05 Position transducer
Incremental/EnDat 2.2/SSI (standard) 2) I
EnDat 2.2/SSI (only in connection with Compact version) 2) S
06 sercos II (only in connection with Compact version) 00
sercos III (only in connection with Standard version) 30
07 Option E
Without 000
VT-HNC100 – – 3X / S – – /
01 02 03 04 05 06 07
Available variants
Type Material number
VT-HNC100-C-3X/S-S-00/000 R901112919
VT-HNC100-1-3X/S-I-30/000 R901234133
1) Ethernet service interface only in connection with sercos III
2) Can be selected by means of the IndraWorks PC program
Included in the scope of delivery:
Mating connector for
▶ X1S (type Phoenix Mini Combicon 3-pole),
▶ X2D (type Phoenix Micro Combicon 8-pole and/or Phoenix Mini Combicon 12-pole),
▶ X2A (type Phoenix Micro Combicon 8-pole and/or HD-SUB 15-pole),
▶ X8M (type Phoenix Micro Combicon 8-pole and/or HD-SUB 15-pole)
Recommended accessories (can be ordered separately)
Denomination Material number
Interface cable RS232, length 3 m R900776897
USB RS232 converter R901066684
Cable set VT17220-1X/HNC100-3X, length 2 m,
for analog signals (connection X2A) or digital position measurement systems (connection X8M) with
HD connector and open breakout cable for VT-HNC100-1-3X
R901189300
Cable set VT17220-1X/HNC100-3X length 2 m,
for analog signals (connection X2A) or digital position measurement systems (connection X8M) with
FK-MC connector and open breakout cable for VT-HNC100-C-3X
R901189302
4/14 VT-HNC100.../S | Digital drive controller
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 30159, edition: 2012-03
Software project planning
Project planning
Developing application-specific data sets forms the basis
for the function of the VT-HNC100...3X/S. These data sets
are generated on the PC and sent to the VT-HNC100...3X/S
using a serial Ethernet interface. This software parameter-
ization is implemented according to fix steps:
1. Depending on the assignment, the inputs and outputs